



# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1164 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 35, delete "communications service provider" and insert
  - 2 "**cable operator (as defined in 47 U.S.C. 522(5))**".
  - 3 Page 3, line 42, delete "the net" and insert "**the average net**".
  - 4 Page 4, line 25, delete "favor the pole owner or an affiliate of the
  - 5 pole" and insert "**favor:**
  - 6 (A) **the pole owner or an affiliate of the pole owner; or**
  - 7 (B) **any other entity with facilities attached to the pole.**".
  - 8 Page 4, delete line 26.
  - 9 Page 4, line 39, after "of" insert "**debt.**".
  - 10 Page 4, delete line 40.
  - 11 Page 6, line 5, delete "entity," and insert "**entity at the time an**
  - 12 **attachment is made,**".
  - 13 Page 14, line 4, after "are" insert "**not**".
  - 14 Page 14, line 5, delete "to, and shall not increase," and insert "**to the**
  - 15 **application fee, and shall not increase**".
- (Reference is to EHB 1164 as printed April 9, 2021.)

---

Senator MESSMER